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2023-2024 Faculty Calendar 
	

Fall 2023 
August 

New Student Orientation and First-Year Experience Tuesday, August 1-Sunday, August 6 
Faculty Workshops Thursday, August 3 -Friday, August 4 
Main Campus (MC-FA23) courses begin Monday, August 7 
Deans Council  Tuesday, August 8 
Faculty Assembly  Monday, August 14 
Deans Council Tuesday, August 15 
Faculty Committee Meetings  Friday, August 18 
School Meetings  Monday, August 21 
Deans Council Tuesday, August 22 
Opening Convocation Wednesday, August 23 
Faculty Committee Meetings  Friday, August 25 
Deans Council Tuesday, August 29 

September 
Graduate Council (1st Friday of Each Month) Friday, September 1 
Labor Day Holiday (University closed) Monday, September 4 
Deans Council Tuesday, September 5 
Deans: Spring 2024 Schedules for all Schools due to the Provost Monday, September 11 
Faculty Assembly Monday, September 11 
Deans Council Tuesday, September 12 
Assessment Day (no classes) Thursday, September 14 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, September 15 
School Meetings Monday, September 18 
Deans Council Tuesday, September 19 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, September 22 
Deans Council Tuesday, September 26 
Midterm Grades Due  Friday, September 29 

October 
Letter of Intent for Promotion sent to Deans and Provost Monday, October 2 
Deans Council Tuesday, October 3 
Graduate Council Friday, October 6 
Faculty Assembly Monday, October 9 
Priority Registration for Spring 2023 opens for MC seniors Monday, October 9 
Deans Council Tuesday, October 10 
School Meetings Monday, October 16 
Priority Registration for Spring 2023 opens for MC Juniors Monday, October 16 
Deans Council Tuesday, October 17 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, October 20 
Priority Registration for Spring 2023 opens for MC Sophomores 

and First-Year students 
Monday, October 23 
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Deans Council Tuesday, October 24 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, October 27 
Deans Council Tuesday, October 31 

November 
Founders’ Day Friday, November 3 
Deans Council Tuesday, November 7 
Graduate Council (Shifted to 2nd Friday for this month) Friday, November 10 
Applicants send Portfolios for Promotion to Provost Friday, November 10 
Faculty Assembly Monday, November 13 
Deans Council Tuesday, November 14 
Provost sends Promotion Evaluation Materials to Deans Friday, November 17 
Final Exams Wednesday, Nov. 15 – Friday, Nov. 17 
Faculty Workshop / Faculty Committee Meetings/ School Meetings Monday, November 20 
Thanksgiving Holiday (University closed) Wednesday, Nov. 22 – Friday, Nov. 24 

December 
MC Fall Semester Grades Due by 3 pm. Friday, December 1 
Fall semester Ends Sunday, December 10 
Winter Break (University closed) Wednesday, Dec. 13– Tuesday, Jan. 2 

	
	

Final Times* Wednesday 
Nov. 15 

Thursday 
Nov. 16 

Friday 
Nov. 17 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM 8:00 AM – 8:50 AM  
MWF 

8:00 AM – 9:20 AM   
 TR 

9:00 AM – 9:50 AM  
MWF 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM 9:30 AM – 10:50 AM  
TR 

10:00 AM – 10:50 AM 
MWF 

11:00 AM – 12:20 PM  
TR 

12:30 PM – 2:00 PM 1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  
MWF 

12:30 PM – 1:50 PM   
TR 

12:00 PM – 12:50 PM 
MWF 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM 2:00 PM – 3:20 PM    
 TR 

2:00 PM – 2:50 PM  
MWF   

		
*All	classes	are	required	to	follow	the	final	exam	schedule.	Any	deviations	from	this	final	exam	schedule	
requires	Provost	approval.	
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Spring 2024 

January 
University Opens from Winter Break Wednesday, January 3 
Faculty Workshop Friday, January 5 
Spring Classes Begin Monday, January 8 
Faculty Assembly  Monday, January 8 
Deans Council Tuesday, January 9 
Promotion Reviewers forward Evaluations to Deans Friday, January 12 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (University closed) Monday, January 15 
Deans Council Tuesday, January 16 
Faculty Committees Meetings (3rd Friday of Each Month) Friday, January 19 
School Meetings (4th Monday of the Month) Monday, January 22 
Deans Council Tuesday, January 23 
Faculty Committee Meetings (4th Friday of Each Month) Friday, January 26 
Deans forward Promotion Recommendations to Provost Friday, January 26 
Deans Council Tuesday, January 30 

February 
Provost forwards evaluation materials to Promotion Committee Friday, February 2 
Graduate Council Friday, February 2 
Deans Council Tuesday, February 6 
Assessment Day (No Classes) Wednesday, February 7 
Faculty Assembly Monday, February 12 
Deans: Fall & Summer 2024 Schedules for all Schools due to the Provost Monday, February 12 
Deans Council Tuesday, February 13 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, February 16 
Presidents’ Day (University closed) Monday, February 19 
Deans Council Tuesday, February 20 
Faculty Committee Meetings Friday, February 23 
University Promotion Committee sends recommendations for 

Promotion to Provost 
Friday, February 24 

School Meetings  Monday, February 26 
Deans Council Tuesday, February 27 

March 
Midterm grades due Friday, March 1 
Graduate Council Friday, March 1 
Deans Council Tuesday, March 5 
Spring Break  Saturday, March 9 – Sunday, March 17 
Faculty Committees Friday, March 22 
Priority Registration for Summer & Fall 2024 opens for MC Seniors Monday, March 18 
Faculty Assembly  Monday, March 18 
Deans Council Tuesday, March 19 
Priority Registration for Summer and Fall 2024 opens for MC Juniors Monday, March 25 
School Meetings Monday, March 25 
Deans Council Tuesday, March 26 
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Provost forwards recommendation for Promotion to President Thursday, March 28 
Good Friday (University closed) Friday, March 29 

April 

Priority Registration for Summer and Fall 2022 opens for MC campus 
Sophomores and First-Year students 

Monday, April 1 

Deans Council Tuesday, April 2 
Graduate Council Friday, April 5 
Deans Council Tuesday, April 9 
Faculty Assembly  Monday, April 15 
Deans Council Tuesday, April 16 
School Meetings Monday, April 22 
Dean Council Tuesday, April 23 
Honors Day Wednesday, April 24 
Study Day for Finals Monday, April 29 

May 
Final Exams Tuesday, April 30 – Thursday, May 2 
Spring Term ends Friday, May 3 
Commencement Saturday, May 4 
Faculty Workshop/School Meetings Monday, May 6 

	
	
	

Final Times* Tuesday 
April 30 

Wednesday 
May 1 

Thursday 
May 2 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM 8:00 AM – 8:50 AM  
MWF 

8:00 AM – 9:20 AM   
 TR 

9:00 AM – 9:50 AM  
MWF 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM 9:30 AM – 10:50 AM  
TR 

10:00 AM – 10:50 AM 
MWF 

11:00 AM – 12:20 PM  
TR 

12:30 PM – 2:00 PM 1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  
MWF 

12:30 PM – 1:50 PM   
TR 

12:00 PM – 12:50 PM 
MWF 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM 2:00 PM – 3:20 PM    
 TR 

2:00 PM – 2:50 PM  
MWF   

	
*All	classes	are	required	to	follow	the	final	exam	schedule.	Any	deviations	from	this	final	exam	schedule	
requires	Provost	approval.	

	


